

Case No. 44783/15

FIR No. 126/09
PS – Khajuri Khas.
State Vs. Jai Kishan Etc.

13.08.2018

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rakesh is absent today.
Remaining 17 accused are present on bail with Counsel
Sh. Lokesh Kumar.
IO/SI Anuj Kumar is present.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of applicant/accused Rakesh.
Heard.

In view of the ground contained in the application, exemption is allowed for today only.

At the request of Ld. Defence counsel, put up on **01.10.2018** for arguments on the point of charge. Specific date is given at the request of Ld. Defence counsel. **IO/SI Anuj Kumar is bound down for the next date of hearing.**

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
13.08.2018 (A)