

State Vs. Jai Kishan & Ors
FIR No. 126/09
PS. Khajuri Khas
Case No. 44783

03.09.2019

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused are present on bail except accused **Ashok Kumar and accused Suraj** who are absent today.

Sh. Lokesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons moves exemption applications from personal appearance of accused Ashok Kumar and accused Suraj.

Heard.

In view of the circumstances explained in the applications, accused Ashok Kumar and accused Suraj are exempted from their personal appearance only for today.

Put up for appearance on 15.10.2019.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts/Delhi/03.09.2019

s