

State Vs. Jai Kishan

FIR No.126/09

PS. Khajuri Khas

Case No. 44783/15

Court hearing through Webex online meeting.

In compliance of the office order No. 288/RG/DHC/2020, dated 15.08.2020 from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, functioning of subordinate courts shall remain suspended till 31.08.2020 on account of Covid-19. Further as directed by the office of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, N/E, KKD Courts, Delhi vide order No.3028-3042-power/judl/NE/KKD, Delhi/2020 dated 29.08.2020, considering the present pandemic situation, the cases not falling in urgent categories, such as fixed for miscellaneous purpose are to be adjourned.

15.09.2020

Pr: Sh. R. K. Satyarathi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for the accused.

Put up on 05.10.2020.

(Raghubir Singh)  
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi/15.09.2020