

SC No. 44783/2015
State Vs. Jai Kishan etc
FIR No. 126 /2009
PS Khajuri Khas

06.12.2021

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All the accused on bail except accused Ashok Kumar.
Sh. Lokesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Sh. A.K. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

An exemption application moved on behalf of accused Ashok Kumar on the ground that accused is unable to appear before the court as he is posted at Sri Nagar with IB. In view of ground mentioned in the application, accused Ashok Kumar is exempted from personal appearance for today with directions to appear before the court on the next date of hearing.

Arguments on application u/s 227 Cr.PC of applicants and arguments on charge heard.

Put up for orders on abovesaid application and on charge on **15.01.2022**.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
06.12.2021