

SC No.44783/2015  
State Vs. Jai Kishan & Ors  
FIR No.126 /2009  
PS Khajuri Khas

Physical hearing  
26.02.2022

Present: Sh.Maqsood Ahmed, Ld. Chief. PP for State.

All accused are on bail except accused Sandeep with  
Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Counsel for accused has orally submitted that  
accused Sandeep may be exempted from personal appearance for  
today as he could not appear being he sustained injuries. In view of  
submissions made by Ld. Counsel for accused, accused Sandeep is  
exempted for today with direction to appear before the court on next  
date of hearing.

Put up on 11.03.2022 for orders on charge.

All the accused are directed to appear on next date of  
hearing.

**(Devender Kumar)**  
**ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi**  
**26.02.2022**